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NOTICE 'JK), THE PRESS 

The following is a list of crowd si~e estimates provided by various local 
officials at 14 stops along an 85-mile motorcade route from West Palm 
Beach, Florida to Ft. Lauderdale, Florida: 

Location 

1. 	 Palm Beach Mall 

2. 	 Church of Bethesda by the 
Sea Episcopal Church 

3. 	 Lake Worth City Hall 

4. 	 Lantana Bicentennial Park 

5. 	 Ocean Ridge Town Hall 

6. 	 Sunshine Square Shopping 

Center 


7. 	 Briney Breezes Town Offices 

8. 	 Del Ray Beach Park 

9. 	 Seagate Highland Condominiums 

10. 	 Spanish River Park 

11. 	 Royal Park Shopping PI aza 

12. Deerfield Beach Fishing Pier 

13. Hillsborough Beach Town Hall 

14.> 	 Coral Springs Office Bldg. 
Motorcade Route 

# # 

Estimated By 

Manager 

Minister 

Chief of Police 

Mayor 

Chief of Police 

Mayor 

Mayor 

Chief of Police 

Manager 

Owner 

Pier Manager 

Fire Chief 
White House 

TOTAL 

# # 

Crowd Size 

10, 000 

900 

3, 500 

1,500 

500 

4,000 


2, 000 


1,500 


1,100 


5,000 

7, 500 

1,000 

16.000 
6,000 

60,500 
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