Office of the White House Press Secretary

(Ft. Lauderdale, Florida)

NOTICE TO THE PRESS

The following is a list of crowd size estimates provided by various local officials at 14 stops along an 85-mile motorcade route from West Palm Beach, Florida to Ft. Lauderdale, Florida:

Location		Estimated By	Crowd Size
1.	Palm Beach Mall	Manager	10,000
2.	Church of Bethesda by the Sea Episcopal Church	Minister	900
3.	Lake Worth City Hall	Chief of Police	3,500
4.	Lantana Bicentennial Park	Mayor	1, 500
5.	Ocean Ridge Town Hall	Chief of Police	500
6.	Sunshine Square Shopping Center	Mayor	4, 000
7.	Briney Breezes Town Offices	Mayor	2,000
8.	Del Ray Beach Park	Chief of Police	1, 500
9.	Seagate Highland Condominiums	Manager	1, 100
10.	Spanish River Park		
11.	Royal Park Shopping Pl aza	Owner	5,000
12.	Deerfield Beach Fishing Pier	Pier Manager	7, 500
13.	Hillsborough Beach Town Hall	,	1,000
14.	Coral Springs Office Bldg. Motorcade Route	Fire Chief White House	16.000 6,000
		TOTAL	60,500

####